

TOWN OF CICERO

Department of Housing 1634 S. Laramie Avenue Cicero, Illinois 60804

Larry Dominick
TOWN PRESIDENT

Public Notice

Town of Cicero - President Larry Dominick Annual Action Plan Year 2023 (October 1, 2023 – September 30, 2024)

The Town of Cicero, in compliance with Title I of the National Affordable Housing Act of 1990 is drafting its Annual Action Plan for Program Year 2023 for the Community Development Block Grant Program (CDBG) and Emergency Solutions Grant Program (ESG). The plan will serve as a guideline for expenditures of federal funds during Program Year 2023. A draft copy of the plan will be available for a 30-day public comment period beginning June 11, 2023 and ending on July 17, 2023.

The plan can be viewed at the following locations:

The Town of Cicero – President's Office

4949 W Cermak Road Cicero, IL 60804

The Town of Cicero - Public Library

5225 W Cermak Road Cicero, Illinois 60804

The Town of Cicero - Public Safety Building

5410 W 34th Street Cicero, Illinois 60804

The Town of Cicero - Department of Housing

1634 S Laramie Avenue

Cicero, IL 60804

The Plan will also be available on-line at:

www.thetownofcicero.com
(Click on Housing Department)

A public hearing to accept in person or drop-off comments will be held on Monday, July 17, 2023 at 1 PM at The Town of Cicero Community Center (2250 S 49th Avenue, Cicero, IL 60804). For further information contact The Department of Housing at (708) 656-8223.

